
Survey and Certification (S&C) Regional and Central Office Management                  (updated 12-30-08) 
Northeastern Last Name First Name Address Work Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
Consortium 
Philadelphia Lukoff Roger  Consortium S&C Officer (CSCO) 215-861-4287 215-861-4240 Roger.Lukoff@cms.hhs.gov  

Suite 216, The Public Ledger Bldg. 
150 S. Independence Mall West 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 

Philadelphia Speller Gloria Consortium S&C Operations Manager (CSCOM) 215-861-4313 215-861-4146 Gloria.Speller@cms.hhs.gov 

Philadelphia Hock Tim Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 215-861-4311 215-861-4146 Timothy.Hock@cms.hhs.gov 

Philadelphia Clinton Michele Survey Branch Manager 215-861-4230 215-861-4146 Michele.Clinton@cms.hhs.gov  
Boston Shaw Rick Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 617-565-4487 617-565-1083 Richard.Shaw@cms.hhs.gov 

JFK Federal Building, RM 2325 
Boston, MA  02203-003 

Boston Dunham William Survey Branch Manager 617 565-9160 617-565-1083 William.Dunham@cms.hhs.gov  
New York Tucker- Annette Survey Branch Manager 212-616-2485 212-616-2403 Annette.Tucker-Osborne@cms.hhs.gov 

Osborne 26 Federal Plaza, Room 3811 
New York, NY  10278-0063 

New York Blaum Steven Certification & Enforcement  Branch Manager 212-616-2461 212-616-2403 Steven.Blaum@cms.hhs.gov 

Midwest Last Name First Name Address Work Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
Consortium 
Chicago Kummer Walt Consortium S&C Officer (CSCO) 312-886-0783 312-353-8053 Walter.Kummer@cms.hhs.gov 

233 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 

Chicago Sandlin Jerry Consortium S&C Operations Manager (CSCOM) 312-886-5218 312-353-8053 Jerry.Sandlin@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Honiotes Beth Acting Survey Branch 1  Manager 312-353-1588 312-353-8053 Elizabeth.Honiotes@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Honiotes Beth Survey Branch 2 Manager 312-353-1588 312-353-8053 Elizabeth.Honiotes@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Villanueva Illia CertificaNLTC tion & Enforcement Branch Mngr 312-353-3756 312-353-8053 Illia.Villanueva@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Greif Ellen LTC EnforceCertification m& ent Branch Mngr 312-353-5344 312-353-8053 Ellen.Greif@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Hirsch Marilyn S&C Coordination Branch Manager 312-353-1798 312-353-8053 Marilyn.Hirsch@cms.hhs.gov 

Kansas City Shumate Paul Survey, Certification & Enforcement Branch 1  816-426-6497 816-235-7373 Paul.Shumate@cms.hhs.gov 

Manager 
Richard Bolling Federal Bldg 
610 East 12th St., Room 235 
Kansas City, Missouri  64106 

Kansas City King Jennifer Survey, Certification & Enforcement Branch  2 816-426-6354 816-235-7054 Jennifer.King@cms.hhs.gov 

Manager 
Western Last Name First Name Address Work Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
Consortium 
San Francisco Chickering Steve Consortium S&C Officer (CSCO) 415-744-3682 415-744-2692 Steve.Chickering@cms.hhs.gov 

 90 7th Street, Suite 5-300 (5W) 
 San Francisco, CA 94103 

San Francisco Romero Deborah Consortium S&C Operations Manager (CSCOM) 415-744-3810 415-744-2692 Deborah.Romero@cms.hhs.gov  
San Francisco Arther Rufus NLTC Survey, Certification & Enforcement 415-744-3777 R415-744-2692 ufus.Arther@cms.hhs.gov 

Branch Manager 
San Francisco Fuller Karen CLIA & State Oversight Branch Manager 415-744-3741 415-744-2692 Karen.Fuller@cms.hhs.gov 

San Francisco Perse Paula LTC Survey, Certification & Enforcement Branch 415-744-3746 415-744-2692 Paula.Perse@cms.hhs.gov 

Manager 
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Denver Fellner Bernie Survey, Certification & Enforcement Branch 303-844-1993 303-844-2775 Bernard.Fellner@cms.hhs.gov 

Manager 
Colorado State Bank Bldg 
1600 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202-4367 

Denver Long Paul Survey Branch Manager 303-844-1978 303-844-3753 Paul.Long@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Seattle Martin Chris Survey & Certification & Enforcement Branch 206-615-2403 206-615-2088 Christopher.Martin@cms.hhs.gov 

Manager 
2201 Sixth Ave, MS/RX-48 
Suite 635 
Seattle, Washington 98121 

Atlanta Last Name First Name Address Work Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
Regional 
Office 
Atlanta Pace Sandra Associate Regional Administrator 404-562-7400 404-562-7477 Sandra.Pace@cms.hhs.gov 

Division of Survey & Certification 404-562-7402 
Atlanta Federal Center, 4th Floor 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA  30303-8909 

Atlanta Davis Stephanie LTC Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 404-562-7471 404-562-7477 Stephanie.Davis@cms.hhs.gov 

Atlanta Simmons Joan Non-LTC Certification & Enforcement Branch 404-562-7398 404-562-7477 Josephine.simmons@cms.hhs.gov 
Manager  

Atlanta Walker Alfreda Survey Branch Manager 404-562-7357 404-562-7477 Ethel.Walker@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas  Last Name First Name Address Work Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
Regional 
Office 
Dallas Wright David Associate Regional Administrator 214-767-6301 214-767-0270 David.Wright@cms.hhs.gov 

Division of Survey & Certification 
1301 Young Street, Room 714 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

Dallas Ortiz Gerardo LTC Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 214-767-6301 214-767-0270 Gerardo.Ortiz@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas Odle Ginger NLTC Certification & Enforcement Branch Mngrr 214-767-6301 214-767-0270 Ginger.Odle@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas Wade Diane Survey Branch Manager 214-767-6301 214-767-0270 Diane.Wade@cms.hhs.gov 

Central Last Name First Name Address Work Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
Office 
Baltimore Hamilton Thomas  Director, SCG 410-786-9493 410-786-0194 Thomas.Hamilton@cms.hhs.gov 

7500 Security Blvd  
Mailstop:  S2-12-25 
Baltimore, MD  21244-1850 

Baltimore Brice-Smith Angela Deputy Director, SCG  410-786-4340 410-786-0194 Angela.Brice-smith@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Mummert Tracey Special Assistant, SCG 410-786-3398 410-786-0194 Tracey.mummert@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Graunke Cindy DivisiDirector on of Nursing Homes (DNH) 410-786-6782 410-786-0194 Cynthia.Graunke@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Vacant  Deputy Director, DNH  410-786-3409 410-786-0194  
Baltimore Gladden Fred Technical Director, DNH  410-786-3033 410-786-0194 Fred.Gradden@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Mortimore Ed Technical Director, DNH  410-786-3509 410-786-0194 Ed.Mortimore@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Scott Jean Technical Director, DNH  410-786-6327 410-786-0194 Jean.Scott@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Tarantino Jan Division of Continuing Care Providers (DCCP) 410-786-0905 410-786-0194 Jan.Tarantino@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Wilkerson Peggye Deputy Director, DCCP  410-786-4857 410-786-0194 Peggye.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov 

mailto:Bernard.Fellner@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Paul.Long@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Christopher.Martin@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Sandra.Pace@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Davis@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Josephine.simmons@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Ethel.Walker@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:David.Wright@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Gerardo.Ortiz@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Ginger.Odle@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Diane.Wade@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Thomas.Hamilton@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Angela.Brice-smith@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Tracey.mummert@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Graunke@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Fred.Gradden@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Ed.Mortimore@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Jean.Scott@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Jan.Tarantino@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Peggye.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov


Survey and Certification (S&C) Regional and Central Office Management                  (updated 12-30-08) 
Baltimore Vacant  Technical Director, DCCP 410-786- 410-786-0194  
Baltimore Kari Judith Technical Director, DCCP  410-786-6829 410-786-0194 Judith.Kari@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Tritz Karen Technical Director, DCCP 410-786-8021 410-786-0194 Karen.Tritz@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Yost Judy Director, Division of Laboratory Services (DLS) 410-786-3407 410-786-0194 Judith.Yost@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Walsh Harriet Deputy Director, DLS  410-786-7304 410-786-0194 Harriet.walsh@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Karahalis George Director, Training Staff  410-786-3486 410-786-0194 George.Karahalis@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Escobedo David Director, Budget Staff 410-786-5401 410-786-0194 David.Escobedo@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Dahl Marilyn Director, Division of Acute Care Services (DACS) 410-786-8665 410-786-0194 Marilyn.Dahl@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Chmielewski Pat Deputy Director, DACS 410-786-6899 410-786-0194 Patricia.Chmielewski@cms.hhs.gov 
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